FORM "TO-1594		
TM-1690 US		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an		46
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marksmen I		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s)	ssociation	Name: iGo Corporation
General Partnership	imited Partnership	Internal Address:
Corporation-State Nevada		
Other		Street Address: 2301 Robb Drive, Reno, Nevada 89523
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address: 2301 Robb Drive, Reno, Nevada 89523
		City Reno State NV ZIP 89523
		Individual(s) citizenship
		Association
		General Partnership
		Limited Partnership
		Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
		Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	lerger	
Security Agreement C	hange of Name	
Other		-
Security Agreement C  Other  Execution Date: September 30, 1999	***************************************	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,086,551
	<del></del>	ers attached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Alexandra J. Horne		
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,		
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP		
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700		
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
		7. Total ree (37 CFR 3.41)
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: 19-2386 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	, the foregoing information is	A //
/21/1999 NTHAI1 00000093 192386 20865	551 ( Illa mand	10.14.99
Alexandra J. Horne FC:481 Name of 10:000 Strigning	Signatur	Date
OMP No. 0651 0011 (over 4/04)		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not deta	ach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet information to:	
	Box As	atents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231

\*\*\*SHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Surden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the attaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent fice, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction schington, D.C. 20231.

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement, effective September 30, 1999, is between Marksmen LLC, a Nevada corporation ("Assignor") with a principal place of business at 815 S. Central Avenue, Suite 26, Glendale, California 941204, and iGo Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), with a principal place of business at 2301 Robb Drive, Reno, Nevada 89523.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademark "IGO", Registration No. 2,086,551 (the "Mark"), which registration issued on August 5, 1997 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

whereas, assignee is desirous of acquiring the worldwide rights to the mark "IGO" and any and all registrations and applications for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and its application for registration and registration, together with goodwill of the business symbolized by the above-identified application for registration and registration thereof.

This Assignment is executed at 6000000, California, effective 9(30), 1999.

Assignor: Marksmen LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0800

**RECORDED: 10/14/1999**